October 7, 2005

Company Name: Fuji Heavy Industries Ltd. Representative: Mr. Kyoji Takenaka, President and CEO Code number: 7270(1st section of Tokyo Stock Exchange) Contact for inquiries; Mr. Shunji Yonekura General Manager of Administration Department. Phone: (03)-3347-2005

Notice of results of repurchase of company's own shares through ToSTNeT-2

Further to the announcement made on October 6, 2005, Fuji Heavy Industries Ltd. ("FHI") today purchased its own shares. The details of the repurchase are described below.

1. Reason for share repurchase: To maintain the maneuverability and flexibility in equity policies according to the change of management conditions.

2. Class of repurchased shares: Common stock

3. Number of repurchased shares: 35,504,000 shares

4. Price of repurchased shares: 640 yen per share

5. Date of repurchase: Friday, October 7, 2005

6. Method of repurchase: Purchased at the closing price trading on the Tokyo Stock Exchange Trading Network System (i.e., ToSTNeT-2)

(Reference)

The following details were resolved at the Board of Directors meeting held on October 5, 2005:

- Class of shares: Common stock
- \cdot Aggregate number of shares to be repurchased: Up to 90,000,000 shares
- Aggregate price of shares to be repurchased: Up to 57,600,000,000 yen

Cumulative total of shares repurchased to date

- Aggregate number of shares repurchased: 35,504,000 shares
- Aggregate price of shares repurchased: 22,722,560,000 yen